p.2

······································	Q88461				
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Daniele DE MARTINI	ROTTAPHARM S.P.A				
	Via Redipuglia, 21/15 Genova				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes – 🗹 No	ITALY				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-16147				
·					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
I Other Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation					
of Assignment Document					
Execution Date: October 19, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 🗹 No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/146,132					
Additional numbers a	l attached? 🗋 Yes 🗹 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	Enclosed.				
23373	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required				
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-4880				
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
_	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document. //	manon is a ac end correct and eny andened copy is a true copy of the				
Santon					
Brian W. Hannon Reg. No.	December 29, 2006 32,778 Date				
•					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 4					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 23313-1450					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DEL PIEMONTE ORIENTALE "AMEDEO AVOGADRO", having its principal place of business in Vercelli, via Duomo n. 6, C. F. 94021400026, P. I.V.A. 01943490027, represented by the Rector, Prof. Paolo Garbarino, is the owner of the following patents:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 146132 filed June 7, 2005

- European Patent Application No. 05104957.5 filed June 7, 2005

and

WHEREAS

Mr. DANIELE DE MARTINI

researcher of Università degli Studi del Piemonte Orientale "A. Avogadro", born in Genova, resident in Genova, Via Redipuglia, 21/15, C.F. DMRDNL65T23D969Z is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in said Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of 15.000,00 € that will be paid by Mr. DANIELE DE MARTINI before 31/12/2007 (by monthly instalments), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DEL PIEMONTE ORIENTALE "AMEDEO AVOGADRO" sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Mr. DANIELE DE MARTINI the said Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DEL PIEMONTE ORIENTALE "AMEDEO AVOGADRO", for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which a Letters Patent of the United States and European Patent Office may be granted based on said Patent Applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DEL PIEMONTE ORIENTALE "AMEDEO AVOGADRO", if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Date: __19/10/2006 By: Typed name: Paolo\@arbak Typed title: Rector By: Typed name: Daniele De Martini Typed title: researcher

nar vorna normannae sunnan sunn ny Anara pannyi vai tertaantii s<u>ana regi.</u> Aaraam, a. 68 /11/2006



REEL: 018696 FRAME: 0982



2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 T 202.293.7060 F 202.293.7860

www.sughrue.com

<u></u>			FAX		
Date	December 29, 2006				
То	Assignment Division				
Of	PTO Group Art Unit 2863				
Fax	571-273-0141	571-273-0141			
From	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			
Subject	Request for Corrected Notic	Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment			
Our Ref	Q88461	Appin No	11/146,132		
Conf No	5650	Inventors	Daniele DE MARTINI		
Pages	5 (including cover sheet)		· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Please call attention to problems with this transmission by return fax or telephone. Thank you.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION IS CONFIDENTIAL, MAY BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. UNAUTHORIZED USE, DISCLOSURE OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US.

This fax filing includes:

- 1. This cover sheet
- 2. Marked-up copy of Notice of Recordation (1 page)
- 3. PTO-1595 Form
- 4. Copy of original executed Assignment (1 page)

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Sir:

I hereby certify that the above identified correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to Examiner the Assignment Division at the Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2006 at 571-273-0141.

Bespectfully submitted

Brian W. Hannon

PATENT REEL: 018696 FRAME: 0983 Dec 29 06 04:12p

SUGHRUE MION_DC

RightFax

PACE 002/004 Fax Server 12/7/06 10:38



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PAYENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 07, 2006

PTAS

500189408A

BRIAN W. HANNON 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037

5001894084

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/06/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018589/0592 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 088461

ASSIGNOR: UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DEL FIEMONTE ORIENTALE "AMEDEO AVOGADRO"

DOC DATE: 10/19/2006

ASSIGNEE:

MARTINI, DANIELE DU 1220, 200, 202020 VIA REDIFUGLIA, 21/15 GENOVA, ITALY I-16147

SERIAL NUMBER: 11146132 FILING DATE: 06/07/2005 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE STATISTICAL CONTROL OF INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrin, Virginio 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

Dec 29 06 04:12p	SUGHRUE MION_DC	2022937860	p.4
------------------	-----------------	------------	-----

RightFax 12/7/06 10:38 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

018589/0592 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION